

ISDA Publishes ISDA 2013 Reporting Protocol and Side Letters

NEW YORK, May 13, 2013 - The International Swaps and Derivatives Association, Inc. (ISDA) today announced the launch of the ISDA 2013 Reporting Protocol.

The ISDA 2013 Reporting Protocol, which contains a counterparty's consent to the disclosure of information, is intended to facilitate market participants' compliance with mandatory trade reporting requirements.

ISDA is also publishing Side Letters (Principal and Agent versions), which parties can enter into bilaterally, that contain the same consent language as found in the Protocol. To the extent that parties may need to satisfy additional disclosure requirements, it may be possible to incorporate such additional requirements into the Side Letters on a bilateral basis.

"We are committed to making markets safer and more efficient, and the ISDA 2013 Reporting Protocol and Side Letters are among the many tools that ISDA is making available to help market participants meet their trade reporting obligations," said Robert Pickel, ISDA Chief Executive Officer.

ISDA has published separate Protocols facilitating compliance with certain requirements of the US Dodd-Frank Act, and will soon publish a Protocol doing the same for EMIR requirements. These Protocols also include, or will include, disclosure consents. The Reporting Protocol is intended to be more generic than the Dodd-Frank and EMIR Protocols, while being consistent with them. The Reporting Protocol may be particularly useful for market participants who, due to the nature or level of their trading activity, may not be required to comply with certain provisions of the Dodd-Frank and EMIR Protocols but who nonetheless face trade reporting obligations.

The Protocol will be open until ISDA designates a closing date, and is open to ISDA members and non-members alike. The text of the Protocol and a link to adhere to the Protocol, as well as guidance on the mechanics of the Protocol, answers to frequently asked questions and details on adherents, are available on the <u>Protocol Management</u> section of ISDA's website.

For Media Enquiries, Please Contact:

Lauren Dobbs, ISDA New York, +1 212 901 6019, ldobbs@isda.org Rebecca O'Neill, ISDA London, +44 203 088 3586, roneill@isda.org Donna Chan, ISDA Hong Kong, +852 2200 5906, dchan@isda.org

About ISDA

Since 1985, ISDA has worked to make the global over-the-counter (OTC) derivatives markets safer and more efficient. Today, ISDA has over 800 member institutions from 60 countries. These members include a broad range of OTC derivatives market participants including corporations, investment managers, government and supranational entities, insurance companies, energy and commodities firms, and international and regional banks. In addition to market participants, members also include key components of the derivatives market infrastructure including exchanges, clearinghouses and repositories, as well as law firms, accounting firms and other service providers. Information about ISDA and its activities is available on the Association's web site: www.isda.org.

ISDA_® is a registered trademark of the International Swaps and Derivatives Association, Inc.